April 17, 2019PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION

CONTACT: Spalding County Extension Office (770) 467-4225

SPALDING COUNTY 4-H RECEIVES GRANT FROM CENTRAL GEORGIA EMC

Spalding County 4-H in Griffin, Georgia announced Junior / Senior and Cloverleaf Project Achievement was selected to receive a \$1,000 grant from the Central Georgia EMC Operation Round Up Foundation. Funds will be used for 4-H Project Achievement a self-directed individual competition including presentations (4th-12th grade) and, when age-appropriate (7th-12th grade), a documented record of project work, leadership and service based on experiential learning activities. Youth have the opportunity to explore an area of interest and share their knowledge through a competitive process designed to meet youth development and age-appropriate standards.

Spalding County 4-H would like to thank Central Georgia EMC for their support

"To Make the Best...Better".



For more information, contact Spalding County Extension at 770-467-4225. Email: uge2255@uga.edu Website: www.ugaextension.org/spalding